Fly-Buck™ Transformer Selection Guide
Find the right Fly-Buck transformer for your design

Fly-Buck™ Transformer List

Vendor
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Coilcraft
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Premier Magnetics
Premier Magnetics
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Premier Magnetics
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom
Wurth-Midcom

Transformer Part Number
750314442
750314461
750314459
750314460
750314462
750314624
750314441

LPD5030V-333ME
750342304
750311880
750312750
750342156
750314463
750314226
750315038
750311780
750314597
TSD-3425
TSD-3424
750342178
760390015
TSD-3426
750314225
750313995
750315039

Lpri (uH)
45
45
45
45
45
60
80
33
260
25
23
66
45

33.8
36.5
2
60
50
50
50
475
50
50
50
40

LIK (uH)
0.93
0.35

1
0.91
0.45
0.4
15
8
0.125
0.2
15
0.45
0.15
0.3
0.08
0.6

0.4
0.13
0.3

Turns Ratio
1:0.48:0.48:0.96:0.96
1:0.52:0.52:1.56
1:0.56:0.56:0.72:0.72
1:0.56:0.56:1.28:1.28
1:0.56:1.24:1.24
1:0.93:0.93:1.62:1.62
1:0.389:2.56
11
11
11
11
1:1:1
1:1.16:1.16:2.36
1:2:2
1:2.33:2.33:2.33:2.33
1:8
1.5:1
1.5:1
1.5:1:2
1.55:1.55:1.935:1.935:1
2:1
2:1
3:2:2
3:2:2:4:4
6:4:11:11

TIDA-00118, TIDA-00119, TIDA-00017

PMP/TI Design #
PMP9478
PMP10558
PMP10543
PMP10535.3
PMP10558
TIDAOO174
TIDA-00129
LM5017 EVM
TIDA-00018
TPS55010EVM
LM34927EVAL
TIDA-00123
PMP10558
PMP9317
TIDA-00199
TPS55010 Dual Qutput EVM
LM5160A Fly-Buck EVM
PMP7993
PMP7993

TIDA-00123
PMP7993
PMP9316
PMP7993

PMP10532

Read the Power Tips article How to Pick the Right Turns Ratio for a Fly-Buck Converter in EE Times

Read a companion article Product How-to:
Fly-Buck adds well-regulated isolated outputs to a buck without optocouplers in EDN Magazine.

For additional Fly-Buck design resources, visit ti.com/fly-buck

For more information on using a Fly-Buck in high-power applications,
visit ti.com/widevinindustrial

To start your custom power supply design, go to ti.com/webench
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http://www.ti.com/tool/PMP9478.1
http://www.ti.com/tool/PMP10558.1
http://www.ti.com/tool/PMP10543
http://www.ti.com/tool/pmp10535.3
http://www.ti.com/tool/PMP10558.1
http://www.ti.com/tool/tida-00174
http://www.ti.com/tool/TIDA-00129
http://www.ti.com/tool/lm5017eval
http://www.ti.com/tool/TIDA-00018
http://www.ti.com/tool/tps55010evm-009
http://www.ti.com/tool/lm34927eval
http://www.ti.com/tool/TIDA-00123
http://www.ti.com/tool/PMP10558.1
http://www.ti.com.cn/cn/lit/ug/tidu670a/tidu670a.pdf
http://www.ti.com/tool/tps55010evm-051
http://www.ti.com/tool/lm5160dntfbkevm
http://www.ti.com/tool/pmp7993.2
http://www.ti.com/tool/pmp7993.2
http://www.ti.com/tool/TIDA-00118
http://www.ti.com/tool/TIDA-00119
http://www.ti.com/tool/tida-00017
http://www.ti.com/tool/TIDA-00123
http://www.ti.com/tool/pmp7993.2
http://www.ti.com/tool/pmp7993.2
http://www.ti.com/tool/PMP10532
http://www.eetimes.com/author.asp?section_id=183&doc_id=1321055
http://www.edn.com/design/power-management/4429791/Product-How-to--Fly-Buck-adds-well-regulated-isolated-outputs-to-a-buck-without-optocouplers-
http://www.ti.com/ww/en/analog/power_management/widevin/tools_software.html?DCMP=sva-ppd-nps-widevin-en&HQS=sva-ppd-nps-widevin-vanity-lpwidevintools-en
http://www.ti.com/ww/en/analog/power_management/widevin/getting_started.html?DCMP=sva-ppd-nps-widevin-en&HQS=sva-ppd-nps-widevin-vanity-lpwidevinindustrial-en#industrial-automation
http://www.ti.com/lsds/ti/analog/webench/overview.page?DCMP=sva_web_webdesigncntr_en&HQS=sva-web-webdesigncntr-vanity-lp-en

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Texas Instruments Incorporated and its subsidiaries (TI) reserve the right to make corrections, enhancements, improvements and other
changes to its semiconductor products and services per JESD46, latest issue, and to discontinue any product or service per JESDA48, latest
issue. Buyers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing orders and should verify that such information is current and
complete. All semiconductor products (also referred to herein as “components”) are sold subject to TI's terms and conditions of sale
supplied at the time of order acknowledgment.

TI warrants performance of its components to the specifications applicable at the time of sale, in accordance with the warranty in TI's terms
and conditions of sale of semiconductor products. Testing and other quality control techniques are used to the extent Tl deems necessary
to support this warranty. Except where mandated by applicable law, testing of all parameters of each component is not necessarily
performed.

Tl assumes no liability for applications assistance or the design of Buyers’ products. Buyers are responsible for their products and
applications using TI components. To minimize the risks associated with Buyers’ products and applications, Buyers should provide
adequate design and operating safeguards.

TI does not warrant or represent that any license, either express or implied, is granted under any patent right, copyright, mask work right, or
other intellectual property right relating to any combination, machine, or process in which TI components or services are used. Information
published by TI regarding third-party products or services does not constitute a license to use such products or services or a warranty or
endorsement thereof. Use of such information may require a license from a third party under the patents or other intellectual property of the
third party, or a license from Tl under the patents or other intellectual property of TI.

Reproduction of significant portions of Tl information in Tl data books or data sheets is permissible only if reproduction is without alteration
and is accompanied by all associated warranties, conditions, limitations, and notices. Tl is not responsible or liable for such altered
documentation. Information of third parties may be subject to additional restrictions.

Resale of TI components or services with statements different from or beyond the parameters stated by TI for that component or service
voids all express and any implied warranties for the associated TI component or service and is an unfair and deceptive business practice.
Tl is not responsible or liable for any such statements.

Buyer acknowledges and agrees that it is solely responsible for compliance with all legal, regulatory and safety-related requirements
concerning its products, and any use of TI components in its applications, notwithstanding any applications-related information or support
that may be provided by TI. Buyer represents and agrees that it has all the necessary expertise to create and implement safeguards which
anticipate dangerous consequences of failures, monitor failures and their consequences, lessen the likelihood of failures that might cause
harm and take appropriate remedial actions. Buyer will fully indemnify Tl and its representatives against any damages arising out of the use
of any Tl components in safety-critical applications.

In some cases, TI components may be promoted specifically to facilitate safety-related applications. With such components, TI's goal is to
help enable customers to design and create their own end-product solutions that meet applicable functional safety standards and
requirements. Nonetheless, such components are subject to these terms.

No Tl components are authorized for use in FDA Class Ill (or similar life-critical medical equipment) unless authorized officers of the parties
have executed a special agreement specifically governing such use.

Only those Tl components which Tl has specifically designated as military grade or “enhanced plastic” are designed and intended for use in
military/aerospace applications or environments. Buyer acknowledges and agrees that any military or aerospace use of TI components
which have not been so designated is solely at the Buyer's risk, and that Buyer is solely responsible for compliance with all legal and
regulatory requirements in connection with such use.

TI has specifically designated certain components as meeting ISO/TS16949 requirements, mainly for automotive use. In any case of use of
non-designated products, Tl will not be responsible for any failure to meet ISO/TS16949.

Products Applications
Audio www.ti.com/audio Automotive and Transportation www.ti.com/automotive
Amplifiers amplifier.ti.com Communications and Telecom  www.ti.com/communications

Data Converters
DLP® Products

DSP

Clocks and Timers
Interface

Logic

Power Mgmt
Microcontrollers
RFID

OMAP Applications Processors
Wireless Connectivity

dataconverter.ti.com

www.dlp.com

dsp.ti.com
www.ti.com/clocks

interface.ti.com

logic.ti.com

power.ti.com
microcontroller.ti.com

www.ti-rfid.com
www.ti.com/omap

Computers and Peripherals
Consumer Electronics
Energy and Lighting
Industrial

Medical

Security

Space, Avionics and Defense
Video and Imaging

Tl E2E Community

www.ti.com/wirelessconnectivity

www.ti.com/computers

www.ti.com/consumer-apps

www.ti.com/energy
www.ti.com/industrial

www.ti.com/medical

www.ti.com/security
www.ti.com/space-avionics-defense

www.ti.com/video
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