Fly-Buck™ Transformer Selection Guide

Find the right Fly-Buck transformer for your design

Fly-Buck™ Transformer List

Vendor	Transformer Part Number	Lpri (µH)	LIk (µH)	Turns Ratio	PMP/TI Design #
Wurth-Midcom	750314442	45	0.93	1:0.48:0.48:0.96:0.96	<u>PMP9478</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750314461	45	0.35	1:0.52:0.52:1.56	PMP10558
Wurth-Midcom	750314459	45	1	1:0.56:0.56:0.72:0.72	PMP10543
Wurth-Midcom	750314460	45	0.91	1:0.56:0.56:1.28:1.28	PMP10535.3
Wurth-Midcom	750314462	45	0.45	1:0.56:1.24:1.24	<u>PMP10558</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750314624	60	0.4	1:0.93:0.93:1.62:1.62	<u>TIDA00174</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750314441	80	1.5	1:0.389:2.56	<u>TIDA-00129</u>
Coilcraft	LPD5030V-333ME	33	_	1:1	<u>LM5017 EVM</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750342304	260	8	1:1	<u>TIDA-00018</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750311880	2.5	0.125	1:1	<u>TPS55010EVM</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750312750	23	0.2	1:1	LM34927EVAL
Wurth-Midcom	750342156	66	1.5	1:1:1	<u>TIDA-00123</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750314463	45	0.45	1:1.16:1.16:2.36	PMP10558
Wurth-Midcom	750314226	33.8	0.15	1:2:2	PMP9317
Wurth-Midcom	750315038	36.5	0.3	1:2.33:2.33:2.33:2.33	<u>TIDA-00199</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750311780	2	0.08	1:8	TPS55010 Dual Output EVM
Wurth-Midcom	750314597	60	0.6	1.5:1	LM5160A Fly-Buck EVM
Premier Magnetics	TSD-3425	50	_	1.5:1	<u>PMP7993</u>
Premier Magnetics	TSD-3424	50	_	1.5:1:2	<u>PMP7993</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750342178	50	2	1.55:1.55:1.935:1.935:1	TIDA-00118, TIDA-00119, TIDA-00017
Wurth-Midcom	760390015	475	_	2:1	<u>TIDA-00123</u>
Premier Magnetics	TSD-3426	50	_	2:1	<u>PMP7993</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750314225	50	0.4	3:2:2	PMP9316
Wurth-Midcom	750313995	50	0.13	3:2:2:4:4	<u>PMP7993</u>
Wurth-Midcom	750315039	40	0.3	6:4:11:11	PMP10532

Read the Power Tips article How to Pick the Right Turns Ratio for a Fly-Buck Converter in EE Times

Read a companion article Product How-to:

Fly-Buck adds well-regulated isolated outputs to a buck without optocouplers in EDN Magazine.

For additional Fly-Buck design resources, visit ti.com/fly-buck

For more information on using a Fly-Buck in high-power applications, visit ti.com/widevinindustrial

To start your custom power supply design, go to ti.com/webench



IMPORTANT NOTICE

Texas Instruments Incorporated and its subsidiaries (TI) reserve the right to make corrections, enhancements, improvements and other changes to its semiconductor products and services per JESD46, latest issue, and to discontinue any product or service per JESD48, latest issue. Buyers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing orders and should verify that such information is current and complete. All semiconductor products (also referred to herein as "components") are sold subject to TI's terms and conditions of sale supplied at the time of order acknowledgment.

TI warrants performance of its components to the specifications applicable at the time of sale, in accordance with the warranty in TI's terms and conditions of sale of semiconductor products. Testing and other quality control techniques are used to the extent TI deems necessary to support this warranty. Except where mandated by applicable law, testing of all parameters of each component is not necessarily performed.

TI assumes no liability for applications assistance or the design of Buyers' products. Buyers are responsible for their products and applications using TI components. To minimize the risks associated with Buyers' products and applications, Buyers should provide adequate design and operating safeguards.

TI does not warrant or represent that any license, either express or implied, is granted under any patent right, copyright, mask work right, or other intellectual property right relating to any combination, machine, or process in which TI components or services are used. Information published by TI regarding third-party products or services does not constitute a license to use such products or services or a warranty or endorsement thereof. Use of such information may require a license from a third party under the patents or other intellectual property of the third party, or a license from TI under the patents or other intellectual property of TI.

Reproduction of significant portions of TI information in TI data books or data sheets is permissible only if reproduction is without alteration and is accompanied by all associated warranties, conditions, limitations, and notices. TI is not responsible or liable for such altered documentation. Information of third parties may be subject to additional restrictions.

Resale of TI components or services with statements different from or beyond the parameters stated by TI for that component or service voids all express and any implied warranties for the associated TI component or service and is an unfair and deceptive business practice. TI is not responsible or liable for any such statements.

Buyer acknowledges and agrees that it is solely responsible for compliance with all legal, regulatory and safety-related requirements concerning its products, and any use of TI components in its applications, notwithstanding any applications-related information or support that may be provided by TI. Buyer represents and agrees that it has all the necessary expertise to create and implement safeguards which anticipate dangerous consequences of failures, monitor failures and their consequences, lessen the likelihood of failures that might cause harm and take appropriate remedial actions. Buyer will fully indemnify TI and its representatives against any damages arising out of the use of any TI components in safety-critical applications.

In some cases, TI components may be promoted specifically to facilitate safety-related applications. With such components, TI's goal is to help enable customers to design and create their own end-product solutions that meet applicable functional safety standards and requirements. Nonetheless, such components are subject to these terms.

No TI components are authorized for use in FDA Class III (or similar life-critical medical equipment) unless authorized officers of the parties have executed a special agreement specifically governing such use.

Only those TI components which TI has specifically designated as military grade or "enhanced plastic" are designed and intended for use in military/aerospace applications or environments. Buyer acknowledges and agrees that any military or aerospace use of TI components which have *not* been so designated is solely at the Buyer's risk, and that Buyer is solely responsible for compliance with all legal and regulatory requirements in connection with such use.

TI has specifically designated certain components as meeting ISO/TS16949 requirements, mainly for automotive use. In any case of use of non-designated products, TI will not be responsible for any failure to meet ISO/TS16949.

Products Applications

logic.ti.com

Audio www.ti.com/audio Automotive and Transportation www.ti.com/automotive **Amplifiers** amplifier.ti.com Communications and Telecom www.ti.com/communications **Data Converters** dataconverter.ti.com Computers and Peripherals www.ti.com/computers **DLP® Products** www.dlp.com Consumer Electronics www.ti.com/consumer-apps DSP dsp.ti.com **Energy and Lighting** www.ti.com/energy Clocks and Timers www.ti.com/clocks Industrial www.ti.com/industrial Interface interface.ti.com Medical www.ti.com/medical

Power Mgmt power.ti.com Space, Avionics and Defense www.ti.com/space-avionics-defense

Security

www.ti.com/security

Microcontrollers microcontroller.ti.com Video and Imaging www.ti.com/video

RFID www.ti-rfid.com

Logic

OMAP Applications Processors www.ti.com/omap TI E2E Community e2e.ti.com

Wireless Connectivity www.ti.com/wirelessconnectivity